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भारत सरकार Government of India 

परमाणु ऊजा
 �वभाग Department of Atomic Energy 

 ना�भक�य �धन सि�म� Nuclear Fuel Complex 
 

ईसीआईएल डाक ECIL Post, 

हैदराबाद Hyderabad – 500 062. 

 

Ref: NFC/PAR-I/14/04/2017/1192                                       October 18, 2019 
 

Subject: Declaration of result for the post of Driver (Ordinary Grade), Post 

Code: 11809 advertised vide  Advt. No. NFC/01/2018 – Reg. 

  *** 

Advertisement No. NFC/01/2018 was released for filling up ten (10) posts of Driver 

(Ordinary Grade) on a pay of Rs. 19,900/- (Cell No. 1 in the Level-02 of Pay Matrix).  Details 

of applications received, Screened-in & called for further recruitment process are given 

below: 

No. of 
applications 

received 

No. of Candidates 

Called for 
Level-1 

Written Test  

Attended 
Level-1 

(Written Test) 
held on 

06.01.2019 

Qualified in Level-
1 (Written Test) 

and shortlisted for 
Level-2  

(Driving Test) 

Attended 
Level-2 

(Driving Test) 

Qualified in 
Level-2 

(Driving Test) 

787 781 366 260 196 16 
 

2. Considering the performance of the candidates in Level-1 (Written Test) and Level-2 

(Driving Test), the candidates who have scored overall marks (Level-1 & Level-2) of 60% 

and above have been empanelled for the post of Driver (Ordinary Grade) in the following 

order of merit: 
 

Panel 
position  

Roll No. Name 
(S/Shri) 

Category 

SELECT LIST (OBC) 

01. 1180900119 Mohammad Sarfaraz Ali OBC 

WAIT LIST (OBC) 

-NIL- 

SELECT LIST (EX-SERVICEMEN) 

01. 1180900214 J Kishore Kumar UR 

WAIT LIST (EX-SERVICEMEN) 

-NIL- 

SELECT LIST (UR) 

01. 1180900575 Savili Pavan Kumar UR 

02. 1180900403 Mogulla Venkata Ram Reddy UR 

03. 1180900383 Solipuram Narsi Reddy UR 

04. 1180900096 Aireddy Pramodkumar UR 

WAIT LIST (UR) 

-NIL- 
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3.  Candidates may please note that mere empanelment does not bestow any right to 

claim employment in Nuclear Fuel Complex, Hyderabad/Zirconium Complex, 

Pazhayakayal/NFC, Kota or in any Constituent Units of DAE. 

 

4. Offer of Appointment in respect of the candidate in Select List will be issued subject 

to satisfying all eligibility conditions as per the advertisement.   

No correspondence in this regard shall be entertained.  

 
5. Details of marks scored by the candidates in Level-1 & Level-2 Tests and list of 
candidates not qualified in Level-2 (Driving Test) are enclosed as Annexure-I, II & III 
respectively. 
 

 

Sd/- 

(राम कृ%ण Rama Krishna) 

सहायक का�म
क अ'धकार(  
Asst. Personnel Officer  

(18.10.2019) 
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Annexure-I 

 

 

Marks scored by candidates in the Level-I exam for the post of Driver (Ordinary 
Grade), Post Code: 11809 advertised vide Advt. No. NFC/01/2018 

S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

1 1180900006 SUGUMARAN G 191 

2 1180900012 GANTLA SURENDAR REDDY 153 

3 1180900014 GUGULOTHU KRISHNA 124 

4 1180900019 GANDU VIKRAM GOUD 186 

5 1180900028 SHAIK SUBHANI 197 

6 1180900029 RAMESH R 79 

7 1180900032 RAGHVENDRA SINGH PANWAR 152 

8 1180900033 RANJITHKUMAR 180 

9 1180900034 S ANIL KUMAR 54 

10 1180900036 RAMARAJAN V 77 

11 1180900039 KORRA GANESH 172 

12 1180900040 CHUNARKAR SRIKANTH 123 

13 1180900041 BAKKATATLA ANJAIAH 97 

14 1180900042 PALLAPU MALLESHAM 117 

15 1180900043 MATHAN KUMAR 153 

16 1180900045 BOBBALA BHASKER RAO 126 

17 1180900046 DEVARA BALAGOVINDA 130 

18 1180900048 KOTHA SRINIVAS 186 

19 1180900049 S SATHIYANAND 133 

20 1180900054 B RAJKUMAR 104 

21 1180900055 ANJANEYULU GANDLA 53 

22 1180900057 N SHANKAR 173 

23 1180900058 MOGILISETTY V RAMAIAH 123 

24 1180900060 RAJAPANDIYAN P 165 

25 1180900061 BANOTH RAJESH KUMAR 182 

26 1180900063 PRAVEEN 205 

27 1180900065 KASARLA SRAVAN KUMAR 98 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

28 1180900066 PABBU RAVICHANDRA GOUD 192 

29 1180900067 MALOTH RAVI 114 

30 1180900068 ROHIT KUMAR 124 

31 1180900070 DHEERAVATH CHINNA 0 

32 1180900071 PALLAPU MAHESH 88 

33 1180900072 ANANTHULA MAHESH 188 

34 1180900073 SADI TRINADA REDDY 136 

35 1180900075 EMMADISETTY NARESH 118 

36 1180900081 MAHESH N 168 

37 1180900082 PAWAN UMESH SHETTY 92 

38 1180900083 MARELLI VENKANNA 137 

39 1180900087 DINESH 26 

40 1180900088 SEEPURU BIKSHAPATHI 141 

41 1180900089 KOPPULA JANIREDDY 146 

42 1180900090 G LOKESH 173 

43 1180900091 RAPOLU NAVEEN 89 

44 1180900093 K RAVINATH 190 

45 1180900095 MORE TEJAS PANDURANG 145 

46 1180900096 AIREDDY PRAMODKUMAR 141 

47 1180900103 BARU UDAY CHOWDARY 174 

48 1180900105 RAMAVATH SHIVAJI 65 

49 1180900106 MANGESH PRADEEP VISHWAD 141 

50 1180900107 GANPAT RAO 122 

51 1180900109 G KISHORE KUMAR 119 

52 1180900112 ATTULURI DURGA PRASAD 154 

53 1180900114 SABAVATH SRIKANTH NAIK 89 

54 1180900116 DAYYALA SOMESH 161 

55 1180900118 CHOPPADANDI RAJESH 159 

56 1180900119 MOHAMMAD SARFARAZ ALI 173 

57 1180900120 SURESH BABU PASUPULETI 161 

58 1180900122 B SRINATH 97 

59 1180900124 RAKESH MACHERLA 86 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

60 1180900125 AMARAJU KARUNAKAR 95 

61 1180900126 SATISH KUMAR 33 

62 1180900128 P SURESH -44 

63 1180900129 LAVODIA SURESH 163 

64 1180900137 P RAJESH NAIK 17 

65 1180900138 PENUPOTULA ADIBABU 67 

66 1180900139 MARIMUTHU M 170 

67 1180900140 MAKKINA AJYA BABU 133 

68 1180900145 SRINU MADEM 209 

69 1180900146 N MADHU KRISHNA 77 

70 1180900148 VANGANUR OBULESU 55 

71 1180900149 B SURENDHAR 185 

72 1180900154 MUTHUKUMAR S 24 

73 1180900155 GAJ RAJ 205 

74 1180900156 KONKA NADEEP KUMAR 167 

75 1180900157 E MAHENDER 57 

76 1180900160 V V NARASIMHA CHARY 210 

77 1180900161 D SRISAILAM 77 

78 1180900164 MAISA MADHUSUDHAN 56 

79 1180900165 B PRAKASH 111 

80 1180900170 SUSANTA KUMAR SAHU 194 

81 1180900172 VADICHAR DINESH DEVICHAND 139 

82 1180900174 BUYYANKAR PREM KUMAR 115 

83 1180900175 CHINNA SESHAIAH K 77 

84 1180900179 M R SANTOSH KUMAR 121 

85 1180900180 GUNDALA UDAY KUMAR 179 

86 1180900183 PRAYAG M 210 

87 1180900184 AARA SRISHAILAM 55 

88 1180900186 K DAMODARA REDDY 34 

89 1180900190 M MALLIKARJUNA REDDY 137 

90 1180900191 ADVIVARAPU MANI KRANTHI 94 

91 1180900193 CHINIGANI DAYANAND 81 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

92 1180900195 REWATKAR RAHUL HARIBHAU 182 

93 1180900198 PEDDKOTLA VENUGOPAL 161 

94 1180900199 KONETI ASHOK KUMAR 94 

95 1180900201 MAHANKALI SRIKANTH 152 

96 1180900204 POTTA RANGARAJU 106 

97 1180900206 MEWA RAM 143 

98 1180900207 YAGANTI VENKATESWARLU 165 

99 1180900209 PRAVIN DATTATRAY SHINDE 89 

100 1180900211 BASETTY SHRAVAN KUMAR 37 

101 1180900213 GOKINAPALLI RAMAKRISHNA 193 

102 1180900214 J KISHORE KUMAR 209 

103 1180900221 ASIF ALI MAHAMMAD 189 

104 1180900222 BODDUPALLY SRIRAMULU 134 

105 1180900225 VIJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT 153 

106 1180900227 RANDHI BHARATH KUMAR 117 

107 1180900228 NELLUTLA ESHWAR 115 

108 1180900229 ISHWAR SINGH 177 

109 1180900234 GIDITHURI RAJU 140 

110 1180900235 THANUGULA ASHOK 143 

111 1180900236 ARJUN PAWAR 179 

112 1180900237 MANOJ DHANRAJ GUJAR 111 

113 1180900238 ANAND RAI 182 

114 1180900239 KAPIL YADAV 119 

115 1180900245 SOPPARI RAVI 48 

116 1180900247 E MILTON 97 

117 1180900248 G VIJAYKUMAR 80 

118 1180900251 MD PARWEZ ALAM 112 

119 1180900253 Y RAVI 147 

120 1180900256 RAVI RITU RAJ 159 

121 1180900264 NEELAKANTAM YELLAIAH 61 

122 1180900267 K RAJASEKHAR REDDY 98 

123 1180900269 YOGESH VIDYADHAR BAROLE 99 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

124 1180900270 MANOKUMAR D 109 

125 1180900273 KETHAVATH SANTOSH 141 

126 1180900274 SONI RAHUL 161 

127 1180900277 MALYALA PRAVEEN KUMAR 185 

128 1180900278 K NAVEENGOUD 113 

129 1180900281 KAMIREDDY RAMESH NAIDU 157 

130 1180900282 KRISHNA FAKIRAPPA GOPALAN 157 

131 1180900287 KANTE KARTHIK 142 

132 1180900288 DABILKARI SRINIVAS -3 

133 1180900289 EDLA SAMPATH KUMAR 155 

134 1180900290 AENUGU NARENDER REDDY 95 

135 1180900292 KANCHARLA RANJITH 48 

136 1180900293 SAPAVAT PANDU 155 

137 1180900294 MEGAVATH RAMULUNAIK 34 

138 1180900296 VALKE MAHESH 167 

139 1180900298 K SRINIVAS 173 

140 1180900299 T MAHESH 144 

141 1180900300 SANJOY SAHA 136 

142 1180900303 SAPAVAT NARENDER 23 

143 1180900307 VISHWANATH PRATAP SINGH 131 

144 1180900309 MADDILA KIRAN 163 

145 1180900311 KHURSHID MIYA SHAIK 43 

146 1180900312 P JEBAKUMAR 124 

147 1180900313 NEELAKANTAM NARENDAR 185 

148 1180900314 BANOTH NARESH KUMAR 25 

149 1180900315 KONDOJU SHARATH KUMAR 207 

150 1180900317 TENTU LAKSHMAN RAO 173 

151 1180900319 VIGNESHWARAN T 156 

152 1180900327 T GUNASEKHAR 193 

153 1180900328 RAVINDRA KUMAR NAGAR 193 

154 1180900329 ALLI RAMESH 108 

155 1180900337 SHAIK MEERAVALI SAHEB 114 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

156 1180900339 SHAIK JANI PASHA 165 

157 1180900340 R SUDHAKAR 53 

158 1180900341 S RANJITH KUMAR 96 

159 1180900349 CHOPPARI MAHESH 90 

160 1180900350 MOHIT 97 

161 1180900354 ANUBATHULA SATEESH 129 

162 1180900355 ASHOK NADIKUDA 69 

163 1180900357 MOHAMMAD AKRAM 143 

164 1180900358 KYATHAM KRANTHI KUMAR 201 

165 1180900359 VEERA SATYENDER 93 

166 1180900360 SAVARAM VINAY TEJA 172 

167 1180900361 VANIMINA SURYA SATYA PRASAD 181 

168 1180900362 SAPAVAT LAKPATHI 37 

169 1180900364 KALALI MALLESH GOUD 44 

170 1180900365 E CHANDRASEKHAR 59 

171 1180900367 CHAPPA RAMU NAIDU 172 

172 1180900368 SHAIK MOSHIN 97 

173 1180900369 KIRATWAD BHARAT MANOHAR 133 

174 1180900371 DUBBAKA RAJANIKANTH 109 

175 1180900373 DUBBAKA SRIDHAR 63 

176 1180900375 DUBBAKA SRIKANTH 115 

177 1180900376 MUDAVATH SRINIVAS 156 

178 1180900377 RAMAVATH DHARAM SINGH -11 

179 1180900378 L PRASHANTH 187 

180 1180900379 C SAIKIRAN YADAV 121 

181 1180900381 JERPULA RAMESH -11 

182 1180900382 RAMAVATH RAJESH 19 

183 1180900383 SOLIPURAM NARSI REDDY 134 

184 1180900386 GOPAL LAL GURJAR 166 

185 1180900391 SAPAVAT RAJMOHAN 120 

186 1180900396 GORIGE SAGAR 157 

187 1180900397 MD NAZEEM PASHA 109 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

188 1180900402 HEMANT KUMAR GOYAL 178 

189 1180900403 MOGULLA VENKATA RAM REDDY 175 

190 1180900404 MEGAVATH VIJAY 106 

191 1180900407 PASUPULTI CHENNAKESAVULU 110 

192 1180900408 PASULA PRAVEEN 57 

193 1180900413 EJJAGIRI LAXMAN 173 

194 1180900416 BANDAMEEDI MALLIKARJUN 144 

195 1180900418 J ANIL KUMAR 187 

196 1180900423 JARPULA RAMESH 97 

197 1180900426 BHOOPATHY E 125 

198 1180900428 GANJI THIRUPATHAIAH 130 

199 1180900429 SULTANA RAM 147 

200 1180900431 LAVUDYA ANIL -3 

201 1180900434 DHARAVATH NAGENDRABABU 95 

202 1180900435 KOLI PRAVIN SUKA 46 

203 1180900436 SANGAPU GOPI 132 

204 1180900437 MOLAKATHALLA AMARANATH 162 

205 1180900438 MADHU BABU M 139 

206 1180900439 KANYABOYANA LINGA RAJU 193 

207 1180900440 JUJJAVARAPU VIJAY KUMAR 122 

208 1180900443 SIVA KUMAR SIRIGIRI 159 

209 1180900445 H THIMMOJI 71 

210 1180900447 L MAHESH 61 

211 1180900449 DENKELA LINGASWAMY 170 

212 1180900450 BATHULA ANIL KUMAR 217 

213 1180900451 MOHAMMED AMJAD KHAN 109 

214 1180900452 SAGAR SUDAM SAWANT 186 

215 1180900454 SAPAVAT NAVEEN 113 

216 1180900456 SHAIK IBRAHIM 142 

217 1180900458 BISWANATH MOHANTY 187 

218 1180900461 DATA RAM GURJAR 163 

219 1180900464 UBYATHULLA 112 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

220 1180900471 PANNALA CHANDRA SHEKAR 196 

221 1180900475 NANJUTI NARESH 159 

222 1180900478 SAJJAN SINGH 156 

223 1180900479 SHASHIKANTH VALLAMCHATLA 209 

224 1180900480 HARRY BENTICK 179 

225 1180900482 KARKANI SAIDULU 155 

226 1180900483 SUREPALLI NARESH 164 

227 1180900484 BURUGU MADHU 41 

228 1180900486 MAKINA RAMANA 51 

229 1180900487 A MALLESH 124 

230 1180900488 SANJAY KUMAR 55 

231 1180900490 BOYA SAIKUMAR 155 

232 1180900491 CHILUMULA RAMESH REDDY 81 

233 1180900492 SHYAMALA PRAVEEN KUMAR 161 

234 1180900496 PINNI BRAHMARAO 170 

235 1180900499 NAVEEN KUMAR 91 

236 1180900503 SAPAVAT MOHANLAL 147 

237 1180900504 BADAVATH VINOD KUMAR 140 

238 1180900506 MITU 173 

239 1180900507 SREENIVASULU MUNDRE 136 

240 1180900511 SANDEEP 134 

241 1180900512 NARESH KUMAR 18 

242 1180900514 KARAMPAL 175 

243 1180900515 URUGONDA PRASAD KUMAR 169 

244 1180900518 GAJULA VIVEK 54 

245 1180900519 TUSHAR MADHUKAR PATIL 84 

246 1180900524 RAMAVATH GOUTHAM NAIK 153 

247 1180900525 SAPAVAT GOPAL 57 

248 1180900527 B BALARAJU 137 

249 1180900529 BANALA SHIVA CHARAN BALA 92 

250 1180900531 SHIVAM KUMAR 88 

251 1180900533 RIZWAN AHMED MD 184 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

252 1180900535 M SANDEEP 158 

253 1180900536 
POTHAVARAPU DURGAPHANI 
KUMAR 

205 

254 1180900539 KATHULLA SANTOSH KUMAR 53 

255 1180900542 KALAISELVAN K 102 

256 1180900543 CHELIKANINAGAVAMSIKRISHNA 183 

257 1180900549 CHOUGONI SANDEEP 156 

258 1180900550 NARENDRAREDDY VEMIREDDY 205 

259 1180900552 PANNALURI SIVAKOTESWARARAO 189 

260 1180900554 MAHADEO POPAT TANDALE 132 

261 1180900555 ASHISH JAGATRAO WADAL 195 

262 1180900557 M MALLIKARJUN 221 

263 1180900558 RAJENDAR K 120 

264 1180900561 MOOTAKORU PARUSHARAMULU 75 

265 1180900564 GHOUSE BAIG 173 

266 1180900567 AKHIL K P 185 

267 1180900568 CHANDRA K 49 

268 1180900569 MOHD KHADER PASHA 100 

269 1180900571 KOTTHA JAMES 93 

270 1180900575 SAVILI PAVAN KUMAR 202 

271 1180900577 VURUKUTI SREENU 163 

272 1180900584 GOPALA KRISHNA KUMMRI 181 

273 1180900585 MARAMONI  SRISAILAM 70 

274 1180900587 INDURE KEDARNATH GOVARDHAN 125 

275 1180900588 MD MOTHASIMUDDIN 206 

276 1180900589 NAZEER MOHAMMAD 182 

277 1180900593 POTHULA HARISH 149 

278 1180900595 DANDU NARESH 156 

279 1180900597 BONDILI CHARAN SINGH 169 

280 1180900602 MUKESH GOVINDRAO THORANE 185 

281 1180900603 BABU 122 

282 1180900605 ABDUL SALEEM 145 

283 1180900606 HUDGE SHIVSHANKAR RAJENDRA 136 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

284 1180900608 J BHASKAR 149 

285 1180900610 CHANTI KUMAR 132 

286 1180900614 NITESH KUMAR CHAUBEY 116 

287 1180900616 ISHWAR PRAJAPATI 193 

288 1180900619 RAMESH 125 

289 1180900620 SUDAGANI UDAY KIRAN 124 

290 1180900621 PANCHUMARTHI MOHAN RAO 182 

291 1180900624 TIWARI SHIVKUMAR LALCHAND 144 

292 1180900625 MANOJ KUMAR DAYMA 140 

293 1180900626 V SAI RAM 161 

294 1180900627 TUNU SETHI 144 

295 1180900628 CHAKALI MALLESH 123 

296 1180900629 JALKAM RAVI 39 

297 1180900630 PRAVEEN KETHARAJU 98 

298 1180900631 KARTHIK P 145 

299 1180900637 VEPADA PRASAD 143 

300 1180900641 RAJ KUMAR 165 

301 1180900643 NAGASRINIVASULU 161 

302 1180900644 AMIT KYMAR 201 

303 1180900647 SIVARATRI SURENDAR -45 

304 1180900649 BEZZANKI ARAVIND KUMAR 157 

305 1180900650 TANARI NAGENDRA KUMAR 117 

306 1180900653 VOOTKOORI PRADEEP REDDY 171 

307 1180900655 JANGITI KANAKAIAH 165 

308 1180900657 B SIKESH 133 

309 1180900658 K MAHESH 186 

310 1180900662 VIRENDRA YADAV 141 

311 1180900665 SANJAYA KUMAR JENA 158 

312 1180900666 NITTU JANGAIAH 41 

313 1180900668 AJAY DHANAJI JAGTAP 177 

314 1180900669 MAHAMAD MAHAMMED PASHA 155 

315 1180900671 SAPAVAT NARI 42 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

316 1180900672 MAMIDI BHASKAR 119 

317 1180900674 RAMAVATH SURESH 104 

318 1180900677 KUKKALA DAYAVATHI 90 

319 1180900679 PESARI KARTHIK 90 

320 1180900680 ASHISH 157 

321 1180900684 BHUKYA RAMESH 156 

322 1180900686 K PARVATHALU 177 

323 1180900687 BHABANI SANKAR SWAIN 139 

324 1180900691 SUREPALLI ROHIT 152 

325 1180900692 BOTTA SURESH KUMAR 14 

326 1180900696 SURESH KUMAR DHAKAR 159 

327 1180900697 SHRIKANT SURESH BEGAMPURE 138 

328 1180900698 OM SHANKAR YADAV 175 

329 1180900699 KANCHAM SRINIVASA RAO 145 

330 1180900704 MUDAVATH SURESH 81 

331 1180900705 GUGULOTHU CHANTI 97 

332 1180900707 SANAP DIPAK BHAURAO 197 

333 1180900709 HEMANT SINGH CHAUHAN 153 

334 1180900710 RAMAVATH NARESH 129 

335 1180900711 SANAP NAVNATH BHAURAO 161 

336 1180900716 D GOVINDA RAO 189 

337 1180900717 BEENAMONI SHANKAR 131 

338 1180900718 PARDEEP KUMAR 59 

339 1180900720 RAVINDER KUMAR 189 

340 1180900726 K BHARATH PRASAD 144 

341 1180900727 MAHAMAD AHAMAD MOINUDDIN 70 

342 1180900728 SARWADE SANKALP ACHYUT 53 

343 1180900730 PAKA RAVI 46 

344 1180900731 MOHMED VAHEEDPASHA 148 

345 1180900732 SANGAMREDDY SURIBABU 156 

346 1180900736 KULBIR 206 

347 1180900737 JAMALPUR SAIKIRAN 29 
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S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 225 

348 1180900739 PANCHAGIRI RANJITH KUMAR 157 

349 1180900741 VAKA NAVEEN 85 

350 1180900743 HARIOM MALAV 151 

351 1180900745 RAMESH 50 

352 1180900746 GADHIRAJU V SIVA RAJU 153 

353 1180900747 SURESH KUMAR YOGI 179 

354 1180900751 A NAGAPRASAD 213 

355 1180900755 TUSAR RANJAN NAYAK 165 

356 1180900756 AMIR DATTATRAY GANGAWANE 93 

357 1180900763 P BHASKER CHARY 150 

358 1180900765 SHAIK SHAFEE 185 

359 1180900767 KUNDARAPU RAJENDAR 161 

360 1180900768 BOGUDA VAMSHI 179 

361 1180900771 CHILLA KUMAR 118 

362 1180900772 VIKRAM SINGH 102 

363 1180900774 K CHANDRAM 119 

364 1180900778 N RAJAMOULI 171 

365 1180900779 POCHAMAINA RAHUL YADAV 114 

366 1180900781 THANNIRU CHANDRA SHAKER 8 
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Annexure-II 

 

Marks scored by the candidates qualified in Level-2 (Driving Test)  
for the post of Driver (Ordinary Grade), Post Code: 11809,  

advertised vide Advt. No. NFC/01/2018 

S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate                 

(S/Shri) 
Marks scored out of 
max marks of 100 

1 1180900089 KOPPULA JANIREDDY 18 

2 1180900096 AIREDDY PRAMODKUMAR 60 

3 1180900119 MOHAMMAD SARFARAZ ALI 90 

4 1180900214 J KISHORE KUMAR 52 

5 1180900227 RANDHI BHARATH KUMAR 68 

6 1180900239 KAPIL YADAV 66 

7 1180900247 E MILTON 35 

8 1180900312 P JEBAKUMAR 42 

9 1180900383 SOLIPURAM NARSI REDDY 70 

10 1180900403 MOGULLA VENKATA RAM REDDY 74 

11 1180900575 SAVILI PAVAN KUMAR 55 

12 1180900672 MAMIDI BHASKAR 38 

13 1180900699 KANCHAM SRINIVASA RAO 22 

14 1180900717 BEENAMONI SHANKAR 34 

15 1180900771 CHILLA KUMAR 68 

16 1180900779 POCHAMAINA RAHUL YADAV 54 
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Annexure-III 

List of candidates NOT QUALIFIED in Level-2 (Driving Test) for the post of Driver 
(Ordinary Grade), Post Code: 11809 advertised vide Advt. No. NFC/01/2018 

S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate  

(S/Shri) 

1 1180900012 GANTLA SURENDAR REDDY 

2 1180900014 GUGULOTHU KRISHNA 

3 1180900019 GANDU VIKRAM GOUD 

4 1180900028 SHAIK SUBHANI 

5 1180900032 RAGHVENDRA SINGH PANWAR 

6 1180900040 CHUNARKAR SRIKANTH 

7 1180900041 BAKKATATLA ANJAIAH 

8 1180900042 PALLAPU MALLESHAM 

9 1180900045 BOBBALA BHASKER RAO 

10 1180900046 DEVARA BALAGOVINDA 

11 1180900049 S SATHIYANAND 

12 1180900058 MOGILISETTY V RAMAIAH 

13 1180900060 RAJAPANDIYAN P 

14 1180900063 PRAVEEN 

15 1180900065 KASARLA SRAVAN KUMAR 

16 1180900068 ROHIT KUMAR 

17 1180900072 ANANTHULA MAHESH 

18 1180900073 SADI TRINADA REDDY 

19 1180900075 EMMADISETTY NARESH 

20 1180900081 MAHESH N 

21 1180900083 MARELLI VENKANNA 

22 1180900090 G LOKESH 

23 1180900093 K RAVINATH 

24 1180900103 BARU UDAY CHOWDARY 

25 1180900106 MANGESH PRADEEP VISHWAD 

26 1180900107 GANPAT RAO 

27 1180900112 ATTULURI DURGA PRASAD 

28 1180900116 DAYYALA SOMESH 

29 1180900120 SURESH BABU PASUPULETI 
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30 1180900125 AMARAJU KARUNAKAR 

31 1180900129 LAVODIA SURESH 

32 1180900139 MARIMUTHU M 

33 1180900140 MAKKINA AJYA BABU 

34 1180900145 SRINU MADEM 

35 1180900149 B SURENDHAR 

36 1180900156 KONKA NADEEP KUMAR 

37 1180900160 V V NARASIMHA CHARY 

38 1180900172 VADICHAR DINESH DEVICHAND 

39 1180900179 M R SANTOSH KUMAR 

40 1180900180 GUNDALA UDAY KUMAR 

41 1180900183 PRAYAG M 

42 1180900191 ADVIVARAPU MANI KRANTHI 

43 1180900195 REWATKAR RAHUL HARIBHAU 

44 1180900198 PEDDKOTLA VENUGOPAL 

45 1180900201 MAHANKALI SRIKANTH 

46 1180900206 MEWA RAM 

47 1180900207 YAGANTI VENKATESWARLU 

48 1180900213 GOKINAPALLI RAMAKRISHNA 

49 1180900221 ASIF ALI MAHAMMAD 

50 1180900222 BODDUPALLY SRIRAMULU 

51 1180900225 VIJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT 

52 1180900228 NELLUTLA ESHWAR 

53 1180900229 ISHWAR SINGH 

54 1180900234 GIDITHURI RAJU 

55 1180900235 THANUGULA ASHOK 

56 1180900236 ARJUN PAWAR 

57 1180900238 ANAND RAI 

58 1180900253 Y RAVI 

59 1180900256 RAVI RITU RAJ 

60 1180900273 KETHAVATH SANTOSH 

61 1180900274 SONI RAHUL 
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62 1180900277 MALYALA PRAVEEN KUMAR 

63 1180900278 K NAVEENGOUD 

64 1180900281 KAMIREDDY RAMESH NAIDU 

65 1180900282 KRISHNA FAKIRAPPA GOPALAN 

66 1180900287 KANTE KARTHIK 

67 1180900293 SAPAVAT PANDU 

68 1180900296 VALKE MAHESH 

69 1180900298 K SRINIVAS 

70 1180900299 T MAHESH 

71 1180900300 SANJOY SAHA 

72 1180900309 MADDILA KIRAN 

73 1180900315 KONDOJU SHARATH KUMAR 

74 1180900317 TENTU LAKSHMAN RAO 

75 1180900319 VIGNESHWARAN T 

76 1180900327 T GUNASEKHAR 

77 1180900328 RAVINDRA KUMAR NAGAR 

78 1180900339 SHAIK JANI PASHA 

79 1180900354 ANUBATHULA SATEESH 

80 1180900357 MOHAMMAD AKRAM 

81 1180900358 KYATHAM KRANTHI KUMAR 

82 1180900360 SAVARAM VINAY TEJA 

83 1180900361 VANIMINA SURYA SATYA PRASAD 

84 1180900367 CHAPPA RAMU NAIDU 

85 1180900369 KIRATWAD BHARAT MANOHAR 

86 1180900375 DUBBAKA SRIKANTH 

87 1180900376 MUDAVATH SRINIVAS 

88 1180900378 L PRASHANTH 

89 1180900379 C SAIKIRAN YADAV 

90 1180900386 GOPAL LAL GURJAR 

91 1180900391 SAPAVAT RAJMOHAN 

92 1180900396 GORIGE SAGAR 

93 1180900402 HEMANT KUMAR GOYAL 



Page 19 of 21 

 

S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate  

(S/Shri) 

94 1180900416 BANDAMEEDI MALLIKARJUN 

95 1180900428 GANJI THIRUPATHAIAH 

96 1180900438 MADHU BABU M 

97 1180900439 KANYABOYANA LINGA RAJU 

98 1180900440 JUJJAVARAPU VIJAY KUMAR 

99 1180900443 SIVA KUMAR SIRIGIRI 

100 1180900449 DENKELA LINGASWAMY 

101 1180900451 MOHAMMED AMJAD KHAN 

102 1180900461 DATA RAM GURJAR 

103 1180900464 UBYATHULLA 

104 1180900471 PANNALA CHANDRA SHEKAR 

105 1180900475 NANJUTI NARESH 

106 1180900478 SAJJAN SINGH 

107 1180900482 KARKANI SAIDULU 

108 1180900483 SUREPALLI NARESH 

109 1180900487 A MALLESH 

110 1180900492 SHYAMALA PRAVEEN KUMAR 

111 1180900496 PINNI BRAHMARAO 

112 1180900503 SAPAVAT MOHANLAL 

113 1180900504 BADAVATH VINOD KUMAR 

114 1180900506 MITU 

115 1180900507 SREENIVASULU MUNDRE 

116 1180900514 KARAMPAL 

117 1180900515 URUGONDA PRASAD KUMAR 

118 1180900524 RAMAVATH GOUTHAM NAIK 

119 1180900527 B BALARAJU 

120 1180900536 POTHAVARAPU DURGAPHANI KUMAR 

121 1180900542 KALAISELVAN K 

122 1180900543 CHELIKANINAGAVAMSIKRISHNA 

123 1180900549 CHOUGONI SANDEEP 

124 1180900554 MAHADEO POPAT TANDALE 

125 1180900557 M MALLIKARJUN 



Page 20 of 21 

 

S. 
No. 

Roll No. 
Name of the candidate  

(S/Shri) 

126 1180900558 RAJENDAR K 

127 1180900564 GHOUSE BAIG 

128 1180900567 AKHIL K P 

129 1180900569 MOHD KHADER PASHA 

130 1180900577 VURUKUTI SREENU 

131 1180900584 GOPALA KRISHNA KUMMRI 

132 1180900587 INDURE KEDARNATH GOVARDHAN 

133 1180900588 MD MOTHASIMUDDIN 

134 1180900589 NAZEER MOHAMMAD 

135 1180900595 DANDU NARESH 

136 1180900603 BABU 

137 1180900605 ABDUL SALEEM 

138 1180900606 HUDGE SHIVSHANKAR RAJENDRA 

139 1180900608 J BHASKAR 

140 1180900610 CHANTI KUMAR 

141 1180900614 NITESH KUMAR CHAUBEY 

142 1180900616 ISHWAR PRAJAPATI 

143 1180900619 RAMESH 

144 1180900620 SUDAGANI UDAY KIRAN 

145 1180900621 PANCHUMARTHI MOHAN RAO 

146 1180900624 TIWARI SHIVKUMAR LALCHAND 

147 1180900625 MANOJ KUMAR DAYMA 

148 1180900626 V SAI RAM 

149 1180900627 TUNU SETHI 

150 1180900628 CHAKALI MALLESH 

151 1180900630 PRAVEEN KETHARAJU 

152 1180900631 KARTHIK P 

153 1180900637 VEPADA PRASAD 

154 1180900641 RAJ KUMAR 

155 1180900644 AMIT KYMAR 

156 1180900650 TANARI NAGENDRA KUMAR 

157 1180900655 JANGITI KANAKAIAH 
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158 1180900658 K MAHESH 

159 1180900662 VIRENDRA YADAV 

160 1180900665 SANJAYA KUMAR JENA 

161 1180900668 AJAY DHANAJI JAGTAP 

162 1180900679 PESARI KARTHIK 

163 1180900680 ASHISH 

164 1180900684 BHUKYA RAMESH 

165 1180900686 K PARVATHALU 

166 1180900687 BHABANI SANKAR SWAIN 

167 1180900691 SUREPALLI ROHIT 

168 1180900697 SHRIKANT SURESH BEGAMPURE 

169 1180900698 OM SHANKAR YADAV 

170 1180900709 HEMANT SINGH CHAUHAN 

171 1180900711 SANAP NAVNATH BHAURAO 

172 1180900716 D GOVINDA RAO 

173 1180900720 RAVINDER KUMAR 

174 1180900726 K BHARATH PRASAD 

175 1180900731 MOHMED VAHEEDPASHA 

176 1180900736 KULBIR 

177 1180900743 HARIOM MALAV 

178 1180900746 GADHIRAJU V SIVA RAJU 

179 1180900747 SURESH KUMAR YOGI 

180 1180900767 KUNDARAPU RAJENDAR 

 

 

Sd/- 

(राम कृ%ण Rama Krishna) 

सहायक का�म
क अ'धकार(  
Asst. Personnel Officer  

(18.10.2019) 
 


